PI 522332 to

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

Pl

PI

PI

PI

PI

522494

522495
522496

522497

522498

522499

522500

522501

522502

522503

522504

522505

522506

522507

522508

522509

522510

522511

donor 1id:
SEL-2.

donor id:

donor id:

HAPLOID 2N BLK

donor id:
WINDOM L"

donor 1id:
CI 2538 L"

donor 1id:

522529-continued

CIli 3232,

CIli 3233.

CIli 3234.
/M3P3

CIli 3235.

M419.

CIli 3236.
M421.

CIli 3237.

WINDOM X CI 2138.

donor id:

CIli 3238.

NORED L" M425,

donor id:
HIGHOIL 61

donor id:

CIli 3239.
6 83-1383.

CIli 3240.

HIGHOIL 629 83-1433.

donor 1id:
CI 2611-1

donor id:
CI 1886-3

donor 1id:

SD84104 707/2777/419.

donor 1id:

SD84126 707/2777/419.

donor id:

SD884164 707/2777/419.

donor id:
N505 21153

donor id:

CIli 3241.
SEL FIBER.

CIli 3242.
SEL FIBER.

CIli 3243.
CIli 3244.
CIli 3245.
CIli 3246.

/DUFFERIN,

CIli 3247.

N509 22236/NORED.

donor id:

CIli 3248.

N518 2704/DUFFERIN,

donor id:

CIli 32489.

N524 2953/DUFFERIN,

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

origin:

China. cultivar: TAINUNG
Hungary. cultivar: OLIN.
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
ﬁnited States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
United States. pedigree:
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